Technical Supply Specifications: .
MaalonDrive® Hollow 10mm - Type 3 micromotion

Micromotion GmbH, Phone: +49 (0) 6431 — 569 18 — 25, E-mail: sales@micromotion.de

M lonDrive®.

Hollow 10mm - Type 3

Attributes
Highlights Description

= Fast delivery The MaalonDrive® Hollow 10mm - type 3 micro positioning gear

= High repeatability enables an especially simple and space-saving design of the

= Zero backlash with optimised fit between application, as optical or electrical signals can be guided through
speed and transmission ratio the provided hollow shaft. At the heart of this precise and reliable

= Hollow shaft thru center of rotational micro gearbox is a zero-backlash MaalonDrive® gear with a
axis reduction ratio of 160:1 and IH-tooth profile. Input and output

= Preloaded ball bearing shaft are precisely guided by preloaded ball bearings, thereby

allowing the application to be directly connected.

Technical parameter

The stated values are based on calculations and measurements by Micromotion GmbH, carried out according to the current
state of the art. You can find our definitions at www.micromotion-drives.com.
For further information please contact sales@micromotion.de.
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Parameter Symbol Value
Ratio i 160 : 1
Self-locking yes
Hollow shaft ja
Repeatability unidirectional 15 arcsec
Repeatability bidirectional 20 arcmin
Accuracy 12 arcmin
Transmission accuracy 24 arcmin
Torsional stiffness 8.25 "/rag
Lost motion 12 arcmin
Backlash 0 arcmin
Rated torque T 5 mNm
Peak torque T 10 mNm
Momentary peak torque T 23 mNm
Rated input speed n 10000 rpm
Maximum input speed n 30000 rpm
Rated output speed n 62.5 rpm
Maximum output speed n 187.5 rpm
No-load starting torque T 120 yNm
No-load running torque T 80 uNm
Rated running torque T 645 uyNm
Lifetime for rated operation 1000 h
Radial backlash output shaft 0 um

Axial backlash output shaft 0 pm
Radial stiffness C 2.3 N/pm
Axial stiffness C 40 N/pm
Max. radial load on output shaft (non-operating, constant F 55N

load)

Max. radial load on output shaft (non-operating, r 20N
impulsive load)

Max. radial load on output shaft (operating, constant load) F 7N

Max. radial load on output shaft (operating, impulsive F 7N

load)

Max. axial load on output shaft (non-operating, constant F 150 N
Max. axial load on output shaft (non-operating, impulsive F 50 N

load)

Hint
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Parameter
Max. axial load on output shaft (operating, constant load)
Max. axial load on output shaft (operating, impulsive load)

Max. radial load on input shaft (non-operating, constant
load)

Max. radial load on input shaft (non-operating, impulsive
load)

Max. radial load on input shaft (operating, constant load)
Max. radial load on input shaft (operating, impulsive load)

Max. axial load on input shaft (non-operating, constant
load)

Max. axial load on input shaft (non-operating, impulsive
load)

Max. axial load on input shaft (operating, constant load)
Max. axial load on input shaft (operating, impulsive load)
Moment of inertia

Weight

Min. permissible ambient temperature (non-operating)
Min. permissible ambient temperature (operating)

Max. permissible ambient temperature (non-operating)

Max. permissible ambient temperature (operating)

Material information

Nr.

P-900
P-901
P-902

P-908

P-909

P-910

P-912

Parameter

RoHS compliant

Lubrication of output bearing gearbox
Lubrication of input bearing gearbox

Material of gear component set

Material of output bearing gearbox

Material of input bearing gearbox

Material of gearbox output side

Symbol

Symbol

Value Hint

380 N

127 N

15N

6N

6N

6N

64 N

20N

185N

66 N

60 * 10 gcm?
6g

-80 °C

-20 °C

150 °C

120 °C

Value Hint
yes

Longtime PD2

Longtime PD2

NiFe

1.4108 DIN
EN

1.4108 DIN
EN

1.4305 DIN
EN
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Nr. Parameter Symbol Value Hint
P-913 Material of gearbox input side I1E.’<11305 2l
Technical drawing
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